

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

PROJECT: 2014 CRS Collector Overlay Program
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. - NA
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1525
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/1/2014

				Director's Estimate		L Krupp Construction Inc.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		Pace Construction Company	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$41,245.70	\$41,245.70	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	232.9	\$60.00	\$13,974.00	\$150.00	\$34,935.00	\$80.00	\$18,632.00	\$34.50	\$8,035.05
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$129.35	\$129.35	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1458.1	\$8.00	\$11,664.80	\$8.00	\$11,664.80	\$2.50	\$3,645.25	\$11.25	\$16,403.63
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	790	\$82.00	\$64,780.00	\$91.60	\$72,364.00	\$85.00	\$67,150.00	\$84.35	\$66,636.50
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	1184.9	\$80.00	\$94,792.00	\$86.55	\$102,553.10	\$81.00	\$95,976.90	\$83.85	\$99,353.87
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	72.4	\$250.00	\$18,100.00	\$147.25	\$10,660.90	\$260.00	\$18,824.00	\$290.00	\$20,996.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	625.8	\$125.00	\$78,225.00	\$97.92	\$61,278.34	\$108.50	\$67,899.30	\$50.00	\$31,290.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	2850	\$3.25	\$9,262.50	\$0.01	\$28.50	\$3.50	\$9,975.00	\$2.55	\$7,267.50
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	10191.7	\$2.85	\$29,046.35	\$2.17	\$22,115.99	\$2.15	\$21,912.16	\$2.25	\$22,931.33
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	360	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$75.65	\$27,234.00	\$62.00	\$22,320.00	\$72.00	\$25,920.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	120	\$42.00	\$5,040.00	\$76.65	\$9,198.00	\$74.00	\$8,880.00	\$53.00	\$6,360.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	120	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.35	\$2,442.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.00	\$2,520.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,898.00	\$3,898.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,580.56	\$12,580.56
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$53,600.00	\$53,600.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	82.4	\$12.00	\$988.80	\$100.00	\$8,240.00	\$50.00	\$4,120.00	\$1.00	\$82.40
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$2,003.00	\$2,003.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$438,651.50		\$420,255.62*		\$425,135.61		\$445,382.83
STRUCTURAL ITEMS											
703-20.23	Concrete Repair (Unformed)	S.F.	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$114.00	\$4,560.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$6,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$4,560.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS											
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,055.50	\$1,055.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	69.5	\$57.00	\$3,961.50	\$48.80	\$3,391.60	\$62.00	\$4,309.00	\$55.00	\$3,822.50
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	16	\$96.00	\$1,536.00	\$228.65	\$3,658.40	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	\$86.00	\$1,376.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	22.3	\$85.00	\$1,895.50	\$75.25	\$1,678.08	\$72.00	\$1,605.60	\$107.25	\$2,391.68
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	16	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$280.00	\$4,480.00	\$118.50	\$1,896.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$11,348.50		\$13,879.08		\$17,134.60		\$10,057.18
PROJECT TOTAL					\$456,000.00		\$437,134.70**		\$450,270.21		\$460,000.00

*Corrected from \$420,255.63
**Corrected from \$437,134.71